DP \$90.00 1728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/30/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Dosal Tobacco Corporation | | 04/01/2007 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dosamar Corporation | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4775 N.W. 132 Street | |
| City: | Miami | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33054 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1728004 | DTC |
| Registration Number: | 1714028 | DTC |
| Registration Number: | 3009995 | DTC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

OC/DOSAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennie S. Malloy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0609

900074743

| Signature: | /Jennie S. Malloy/ |
|--|--------------------|
| Date: | 04/18/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=DOSAL ASSIGN NUNC PRO TUNC#page1.tif source=DOSAL ASSIGN NUNC PRO TUNC#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

This document is to confirm and ratify the Assignment previously

granted by DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION to DOSAMAR CORPORATION on

September 30, 2006 concerning the trademark "DTC," as follows:

WHEREAS, DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of

Florida (hereinafter "DOSAL"), having an address of 4775 N.W. 132

Street, Opa Locka, Florida 33054, adopted the mark "DTC" as well as

"DTC and Design" for tobacco products, namely, cigarettes, "little

cigars", cigars and/or loose tobacco and the like, and further,

obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,728,004 for the mark "DTC"

which issued on October 27, 1992; U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,714,028 for the mark "DTC & Design" which issued on September 8,

1992, and also, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,009,995 for "DTC" and

an updated version of the logo, which issued on November 1, 2005, all

of which remain in full force; and

WHEREAS, DOSAL had been the sole owner of said trademarks and

said registration, and of all rights thereunder; with any and all

security interests granted to another having been extinguished; and

WHEREAS, DOSAMAR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of

Florida, having an address of 4775 N.W. 132 Street, Miami, Florida

33054, desired to acquire all rights and interests therein and in the

aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,728,004, 1,714,028 and

3,009,995; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 30, 2006, DOSAL agreed to transfer

and assign said trademark, registration and all rights thereto over to

DOSAMAR CORPORATION.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0611

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DOSAL, by this written instrument, does hereby ratify and confirm its prior understanding and promise to, and the actual transfer, as of September 30, 2006 to the "DTC" trademark, namely, that DOSAL has assigned, transferred and set over unto DOSAMAR, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the mark "DTC" and also to the mark "DTC & Design," together with the goodwill associated therewith and including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,728,004, 1,714,028 and 3,009,995 therefor and any other registrations and/or pending applications therefor in this or a foreign country, for its own use and benefit in the territory of the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, for that of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DOSAL had this Assignment not been made;

| | Signed: Margarite Issal |
|--|--|
| | Print Name: MARGARITA DOSAL |
| | Title of Officer: PRESIDENT |
| STATE OF FLORIDA) | |
| COUNTY OF DADE |)SS:) |
| The foregoing in | strument was acknowledged before me this |
| IST day of APriL | , 2007, by MARCARITA BOSAL, |
| $_{\!$ | y known to me or who produced |
| identification. Type of | of identification produced: — |
| | <u>Suluq Chiw</u> |
| | Notary Pyblic |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Name of Notary typed or printed |

DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION

SIULING CHIU

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

Comm# DD0333254 Expires 6/28/2008

Page 2 of 2